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Supplier

Office of Public Works,
Transtest Equipment Ltd
William Fry

McCann Fitzgerald

Deloitte & Touche

MRBI Market Research Ltd
MAN Importers Ireland Ltd
Dot Econ

ODIN Consultants Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd
Deloitte & Touche

Frontier Economics
Transtest Equipment Ltd
TERA Consultants

Philip Lee Solicitors

Isobar

Department of Communications
Abtran Ltd

Abtran Ltd

Abtran Ltd

Abtran Ltd

Abtran Ltd

Abtran Ltd

TERA Consultants

Mason Hayes & Curran
Jacobs, Cordova & Associates Europe
Dot Econ

Dot Econ

IBI Corporate Finance Ltd
Mason Hayes & Curran
Strategy Analytics

Frontier Economics

ODIN Consultants Ltd
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors
Analysys Mason Limited
WMS Regulation Services Limited
William Fry

Plum Consulting LLP

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

For C ications R

Quarter 2/2016

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is
agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made

yet

The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom

of Information legislation

- Invoices over €20,000

Description

Rent

Technical Equipment
Legal Advice

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Vehicle

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Technical Equipment
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services

Total

Total

307,429.19
293,409.12
232,765.20
152,000.00
133,376.14
122,401.42
76,198.50
64,930.40
64,919.40
64,919.40
62,422.50
54,744.27
52,450.00
48,321.78
45,840.00
41,343.87
40,713.00
40,272.58
36,344.04
36,344.04
36,344.04
36,344.04
36,344.04
39,429.14
34,950.00
33,629.43
31,052.76
30,000.00
30,000.00
29,028.00
26,589.71
24,400.00
23,728.20
23,226.99
23,095.71
21,937.50
21,309.75
21,278.39
21,160.00

2,514,992.55




